

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-149

REAPPOINTING GERALD JAY BRISCIONE TO SERVE AS THE TAX ASSESSOR FOR THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-146, provides that, "The governing body or chief executive, as shall be appropriate to the form of government of the municipality shall provide for the appointment of a tax assessor..."

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-054, duly adopted February 7, 2018, Gerald Jay Briscione was appointed to serve as Tax Assessor for a four (4) year term effective July 1, 2018 and ending on June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has offered the name of Gerald Jay Briscione to be reappointed to serve as the Tax Assessor for the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have determined that Gerald Jay Briscione is qualified to continue to serve in the position of Tax Assessor and will be able to perform the duties of Tax Assessor as delineated by statute and in the Borough Code, Chapter 2-8.4; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and Council to reappoint Gerald Jay Briscione to serve in the position of Tax Assessor for the term of office beginning on July 1, 2022, which will grant the Assessor tenure in his position pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:1-35.31.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Gerald Jay Briscione be and is hereby reappointed to serve as the Tax Assessor for the Borough of Highlands beginning July 1, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 54:1-35.31, Gerald Jay Briscione, is granted tenure in the position of Tax Assessor upon being reappointed to the position.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to Gerald Jay Briscione, the Borough Administrator, the Chief Financial Officer, the Monmouth County Board of Taxation and to the State of New Jersey, Department of the Treasury, Division of Taxation.

Motion to Approve R 22-149:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: June 15, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk

Borough of Highlands